
Hospital Public Information Officers

Organization Contact

Clinton Memorial Hospital
(989) 224-5623
sue.white@sparrow.org

Sue Kiley White

Eaton Rapids Medical Center
(517) 663-9479
csanfilippo@ermchealth.org

Chris Sanfilippo

Foote Health System
(517) 841-7842
robin.kirkpatrick@wafoote.org

Robin Kirkpatrick

Gratiot Health System
(989) 466-3393
pdaniels@gratiothealth.com

Penny Daniels

Herrick Memorial Hospital
(517) 424-3285
chris.mathis@promedica.org

Chris Mathis

Hillsdale Community Health Center
(517) 437-4451
dhoag@hchc.com

Darrell Hoag

Ingham Regional Medical Center
(517) 374-4573
dave.courey@irmc.org

Dave Courey

Lenawee County Bixby Hospital
(517) 265-0172
denise.kapnick@promedica.org

Denise Kapnick

Memorial Healthcare
(989) 729-4780
blamphere@memorialhealthcare.org

Barb Lamphere

Sparrow Health System
(517) 364-5300
ira.ginsburg@sparrow.org

Ira Ginsburg

Sparrow Health System
(517) 364-2509
lorri.rishar@sparrow.org

Lorri Rishar
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Organization Contact

St. John Macomb Hospital
(586) 573-5929
rebecca.o'grady@stjohn.org

Rebecca O'Grady

Bi-County Community Hospital
(586) 759-7488
ksmith3@hfhs.org

Karen Smith

Botsford General Hospital
(248) 442-7988
mgorchow@botsford.org

Margo Gorchow

Crittenton Hospital Medical Center
(248) 652-5469
cpurdie@crittenton.com

Camille Purdie

Henry Ford Health System
(586) 977-5602
drobins2@hfhs.org

Denise Robinson

Henry Ford Health System
(586) 977-6201
uschabo1@hfhs.org

Ursula Schabowicz

Huron Valley Sinai Hospital
(248) 937-5046
lfleming@dmc.org

Leslie Fleming

Michigan Orthopaedic Specialty Hospital
(248) 733-2277
acarlisl@dmc.org

Annessa Carlisle

North Oakland Medical Center
(248) 857-7420
kmcinally@nomc.org

Kathi McInally

North Oakland Medical Centers
(248) 857-7125
dkaszubski@nomc.org

Debbie Kaszubski

POH Medical Center
(248) 338-5697
chris.allman@pohmedical.org

Christopher Allman

Port Huron Hospital
(810) 989-3743
ssheleny@porthuronhospital.org

Sherry Sheleny
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Organization Contact

Providence Hospital, Brighton Hospital, St. J Oakland
(248) 465-4505
lou.martin@stjohn.org

Lou Martin

Select Specialty Hospital Pontiac
(248) 452-5206
pkingston@selectmedicalcorp.com

Peggy Kingston

St Joseph Mercy - Oakland
(248) 452-5395
hendersp@trinity-health.org

Pam Henderson

St. John Hospital & Medical Center/St. John North 
Shores Hospital (313) 343-8726

kim.lagerquist@stjohn.org

Kim Lagerquist

St. John North Shores Hospital
(586) 466-5354
claudia.cartwright@stjohn.org

Claudia Cartwright

St. John Oakland Hospital
(248) 967-7703
mike.kairis@stjohn.org

Mike Kairis

St. John River District - St. Clair
(810) 329-5326
ginger.hadley@stjohn.org

Ginger Hadley

St. Joseph's Mercy of Macomb
(586) 263-2893
schuts@trinity-health.org

Suzanne Schut

William Beaumont Hospital - Troy
(248) 964-1804
mbaloga@beaumonthospitals.com

Marie Baloga

William Beaumont Royal Oak - Oakland
(248) 551-0744
cstimmell@beaumonthospitals.com

Colette Stimmell

(313) 245-0625
cpowell@circle123.com

Charlie Powell

Bon Secours Cottage Health Services
(313) 640-2577
jan_duster@bshsi.com

Jan Duster
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Organization Contact

Children's Hospital of Michigan
(313) 745-5272
kgaynor@dmc.org

Ken Gaynor

Children's Hospital of Michigan - DMC
(313) 745-5445
lmouton@dmc.org

Lori Mouton

Detroit Receiving Hospital
(313) 745-8262
sdsmith@dmc.org

Sharyl Smith

Detroit Receiving Hospital and University Health Center
(313) 966-9611
bglenn@dmc.org

Bree Glenn

Garden City Hospital
(734) 458-4267
mheffner@gchosp.org

Matthew Heffner

Henry Ford Health System
(313) 916-1120
NRADU@hfhs.org

Nick Radu

Henry Ford Hospital
(734) 671-1370
phernan1@hfhs.org

Phyllis Hernandez

Henry Ford Hospital
(313) 874-4094
DOLEJAR1@hfhs.org

David Olejarz

Henry Ford Hospital
(313) 916-9373
jsnider1@hfhs.org

John Snider

Henry Ford Wyandotte Hospital
(734) 246-7365
jsweari3@hfhs.org

Jackie Swearingen

John D. Dingell VA Medical Center
(313) 576-3340
ann.talbot@va.gov

Ann Talbot

Mercy Memorial Hospital
(734) 240-4567
Brandi.Marino@MercyMemorial.org

Brandi Marino
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Organization Contact

Rehabilitation Institute of MI
(313) 966-8490
cangelel@dmc.org

Cheryl Angelelli

Saint Joseph Mercy Health System
(734) 712-4033
stokesLe@trinity-health.org

Lauren Stokes

SCCI Hospital Detroit
(313) 369-5848
kknight@triumph-healthcare.com

Kim Knight

St John Health (County Wayne/Macomb)
(313) 343-7458
wende.berry@stjohn.org

Wende Berry

St John Hospital and Medical Center
(313) 343-3470
Harold.Jones@stjohn.org

Harold Jones

St. John Hospital & Medical Center
(313) 343-3408
patricia.mayne@stjohn.org

Patricia Mayne

St. John Hospital and Medical Center
(313) 343-7053
richard.court@stjohn.org

Richard Court

St. John Hospital and Medical Center
(313) 343-7461
greg.jakub@stjohn.org

Gregory Jakub

St. Mary Mercy Hospital

sproulj@trinity-health.org

Julie Sproul

Syferth Spaulding Tennyson
(616) 893-2311
mcneil@seyferthpr.com

Eileen McNeil

University of Michigan Health System
(734) 647-1154
kegavin@umich.edu

Kara Gavin

VA Ann Arbor Healthcare System
(734) 761-7910
bonnie.johnson3@med.va.gov

Bonnie Johnson
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Organization Contact

Aleda E Lutz VA Medical Center
(989) 497-2500
carrie.seward@med.va.gov

Carrie Seward

Bay Regional Medical Center
(989) 894-8651
kurt.miller@bhsnet.org

Kurt Miller

Caro Community Hospital
(989) 673-3141
wpmiller@centurytel.net

William Miller

Covenant Health Care

lorozco@chs-mi.com

Leslie Orozco

Deckerville Community Hospital
(810) 376-2835
gamachee@deckervillehosp.org

Ed Gamache

Deckerville Community Hospital
(810) 376-2835
radatzt@deckervillehosp.org

Tarry Radatz

Harbor Beach Community Hospital
(989) 479-5008
sbarnett@hbch.org

Steve Barnett

Harbor Beach Community Hospital
(989) 479-5023
cwolschleger@hbch.org

Connie Wolschleger

HealthSource Saginaw, Inc.
(989) 790-7820
rfirebaugh@healthsourcesaginaw.org

Rich Firebaugh

Hurley Medical Center
(810) 762-7164
icantor1@hurleymc.com

Ilene Cantor

Hurley Medical Center
(810) 762-7123
cwhite2@hurleymc.com

Christie White

Huron Medical Center
(989) 269-8933
smeinhold@hurmem.com

Susan Meinhold
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Organization Contact

Lapeer Regional Hospital
(810) 667-5725
AlanQ@mclaren.org

Alan Quellmalz

Marlette Community Hospital
(989) 635-4300
npetrie@mchcares.org

Nate Petrie

McKenzie Memorial Hospital
(810) 648-6127
sdanek@mckenziehospital.com

Sharon Danek

McKenzie Memorial Hospital
(810) 648-6132
jdavis@mckenziehospital.com

Jean Davis

McLaren Regional Medical Center
(810) 342-4476
lauriep@mclaren.org

Laurie Prochazka

MidMichigan Health
(989) 839-3350
donna.rapp@midmichigan.org

Donna Rapp

MidMichigan Medical Center
(989) 839-3351
millie.jezior@midmichigan.org

Millie Jezior

Saint Mary's Standish Community Hospital
(989) 846-3455
rreetz@stmarysofmichigan.org

Renee Reetz

Scheurer Hospital
(989) 453-5201
swartzek@scheurer.org

Kathy Swartzendruber

St. Joseph Health System
(989) 362-9375
mkapusta@sjhsys.org

Michael Kapusta

West Branch Regional Medical Center
(989) 343-1792
sasippl@wbrmc.org

Sally Ann Sippl

Allegan General Hospital
(269) 686-4152
phylliswilson@aghosp.com

Phyllis Wilson
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Organization Contact

Battle Creek Health System
(269) 966-8131
phelpsp@trinity-health.org

Peter Phelps

Borgess Medical Center
(269) 226-7282
lewtysman@borgess.com

Lewis Tysman

Borgess-Pipp Health Center
(269) 685-0738
jenniferwallace@borgess.com

Jennifer Wallace

Bronson Healthcare Group
(269) 341-8747
bennettk@bronsonhg.org

Kaye Bennett

Bronson Healthcare Group
(269) 341-8102
wattss@bronsonhg.org

Susan Watts

Community Health Center of Branch County
(517) 279-5395
julies@chcbc.com

Julie Stratos

Community Hospital of Watervliet
(269) 463-3111
RachelWade@Borgess.com

Rachel Wade

Kalamazoo Psychiatric Hospital
(269) 337-3209
BaldonV@michigan.gov

Valerie Baldon

Kalamazoo Psychiatric Hospital
(269) 337-3342
rial@michigan.gov

Robin Rial

Lakeland Regional Health System - Lakeland Specialty 
Hospital (269) 473-3156

kyech@lakelandregional.org

Karen Yech

Lakeland Regional Health System - Niles

dtrapp@lakelandregional.org

Daniella Trapp

Oaklawn Hospital
(269) 789-3934
jwezensky@oaklawnhospital.com

Jennifer Wezensky
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Organization Contact

Pennock Hospital
(269) 945-1212
jpugh@pennockhealth.com

Jeanne Pugh

Select Specialty Hospital - Kalamazoo
(269) 341-7160
bvartorella@selectmedicalcorp.com

Bette Vartorella

Select Specialty Hospital Battle Creek
(269) 565-8964
bpayne@selectmedicalcorp.com

Brenda Payne

Sindecuse Health Center
(269) 387-3268
erica.krol@wmich.edu

Erica Krol

South Haven Community Hospital

jurbanski@shch.org

Joanne Urbanski

Sturgis Hospital
(269) 659-4385
pyouga@sturgishospital.com

Phyllis Youga

Three Rivers Health
(269) 273-9601
Mchambers@threerivershealth.org

Matt Chambers

Veterans Affairs Medical Center
(269) 660-5054
todd.greenman@med.va.gov

Todd Greenman

Central Michigan Community Hospital
(989) 779-5690
rrulong@cmch.org

Robert Rulong

Hackley Hospital
(231) 728-4662
mfreye@hackley-health.org

Melissa Freye

Hackley Lakeshore Hospital
(231) 861-3038
cwhite@hackley-health.org

Connie White

Ionia County Memorial Hospital
(616) 527-4200
grutherford@ioniahospital.org

George Rutherford
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Organization Contact

Mary Free Bed Hospital
(616) 242-0412
bruce.brasser@maryfreebed.com

Bruce Brasser

Mecosta County Medical Center
(231) 592-4268
jtravioli@mcmcbr.com

Jill Travioli

Memorial Medical Center of West Michigan
(231) 845-2350
patriciac@mmcwm.com

Patricia Cutler

Memorial Medical Center of West Michigan
(231) 845-3658
billk@mmcwm.com

William Kerans

Metro Health
(616) 252-7632
jamie.crouch@metrogr.org

Jamie Crouch

North Ottawa Community Health
(616) 847-5391
hjohnston@noch.org

Heather Johnston

North Ottawa Community Hospital
(616) 547-5390
cvankampen@noch.org

Cindy VanKampen

Sheridan Community Hospital
(989) 291-3261
crmeekma@sheridanhospital.com

Connie Meekma

Spectrum Health
(616) 391-3706
bruce.rossman@spectrum-health.org

Bruce Rossman

Spectrum Health - Reed City Campus
(231) 832-7156
susan.snavley@spectrum-health.org

Sue Snavley

Spectrum Health United Memorial
(616) 754-4341
kkaratkiewicz@umha.org

Karen Karatkiewicz

Zeeland Community Hospital
(616) 772-7589
mkamara@zch.org

Melissa Kamara
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Organization Contact

Charlevoix Area Hospital
(231) 547-8510
rog@cah.org

Roger Sievertson

Cheboygan Memorial Hospital
(231) 627-1353
tamara.stevens@cheboyganhospital.org

Tamara Stevens

Mercy Hospital - Grayling
(989) 348-0845
cookm@trinity-health.org

Mark Cook

Mercy Hospital - Grayling
(989) 348-0355
WalkerPa@trinity-health.org

Pattie Walker

Mercy Hospital - Grayling
(231) 348-0405
wallinn@trinity-health.org

Nancy Wallington

Mercy Hospital Cadillac
(231) 876-7522
lydickb@trinity-health.org

Bryan Lydick

Munson Medical Center
(231) 935-0757
Mwhinnery@mhc.net

Meghan Whinnery

North Central Medical Control Authority
(989) 348-0313
ksypien@trinity-health.org

Kathleen Sypien

Otsego Memorial Hospital
(989) 731-2343
Jkorthas@gaylordhospital.org

Jan Korthase

Paul Oliver Memorial Hospital
(231) 353-2265
dlink@mhc.net

Debbie Link

West Shore Medical Center
(231) 398-1189
lsirrine@westshoremedcenter.org

Leah Sirrine

Baraga County Memorial Hospital
(906) 524-3322
flozier@bcmh.org

Faye Lozier
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Organization Contact

Bay Area Medical Center
(906) 863-5571
jhofer@bamc.org

John Hofer

Chippewa County Health Department
(906) 635-3646
laskwith@chippewahd.com

Leslie Askwith

Dickinson County Healthcare System
(906) 776-5671
skillian@dchs.org

Suzanne Killian

Grand View Health System
(906) 932-7087
ksmarczak@gvhs.org

Kelly Marczak

Helen Newberry Joy Hospital & Healthcare Center
(906) 293-9157
mronquist@hnjh.org

Melissa Ronquist

Iron County Community Hospital
(906) 265-0474
dahan@icch.org

Deb Han

Mackinac Straits Hospital
(906) 643-0425
tahartwig@mshosp.org

Tammie Hartwig

Marquette General Health System
(906) 225-4770
mvtippett@mgh.org

Mary Tippett

Marquette General Hospital
(906) 225-3152
clleece@mgh.org

Carol Leece

OSF St. Francis Hospital
(906) 786-5707
lanna.scannell@osfhealthcare.org

Lanna Scannell

Portage Health System
(906) 483-1000
uthangaraj@portagehealth.org

Uma Thangaraj

Schoolcraft Memorial Hospital
(906) 341-3212
jstrand@scmh.org

Joy Strand
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